KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT I	DENTIFICATIO	N Initia	ıl:X	Revised:_		Eme	rgency:	
District Name:	Jefferson	District Code:	275	Facility Name: Carter T	raditional Ele	mentary School	School Code:	680
Grade Leve	l Served: P	<u>S-5</u> Cu	rrent Student Capac	ity: <u>599</u>	District Facil	ities Plan Date:		
Project Nan	ne:		Roof Replacement			Building ID Nu	mber:	
Project Site Physical Ad		3600 Bo	hne Avenue Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Louuisville City	_		
Constructio	n Delivery Metho	od: X Genera	l Contractor	Construction N	/lgr. Gua	ranteed Energy S	Savings Contr	act
District's Pr	ocurement Stan	dard: X Model I (KRS 454		Bid Law (KRS 424.260)	•	NE	GEIN	7 E D
1. DE	SCRIPTION AN	D SCOPE OF PR	OPOSED PROJECT				T A a 20	
A.	Check and con	nplete the applical	ole items:			Control of the Contro	DCT 03 20	14 U
	1. New Build	ing				By		
· .	2. Addition							CARLES CO.
	3. Major Ren	ovation (Describe)						
		catable Classroom ent/Furnishings P	Nu rocurement (Describ	mbere)		Size		
X	6. Minor Proj	ect (Describe)	Roof replacer	nent of 250 squares				
	7. Site (Com	plete the Following	j) .					
	a. New S	ite Acquisition		Expansion_		Number of	Acres	
•	b. A site l		in accordance with	702 KAR 4:050 requ	irements.			
	d. Propos	sed site currently o	wned by District	Yes	No No	If no, list site o	wner:	
В.	Compliance wi	th 702 KAR 4:180	and 702 KAR 4:160					
	This application	n is being submitte	ed for (refer to currer	t District Facility Pla	n):			
	1. Priority Ca	tegory:		2E 1		V	•	
	2. Discretiona	ary Item Number:						
	3. Minor proje	ect not listed on Fa	acility Plan:					
C.			he proposed project placement of 250 sc	uares of roofing in s	ections 1 and	17.		
					<u> </u>			
D.	Proposed work	related to the pro	ject but excluded fro	m the scope of this E	3G1:			٠

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTRICT:	JEFFERSON COUNTY	Ir	nitial:	Revised _			15-088 ROOF REPLACEMENT CARTER TES
II PROPOSED PL	AN TO FINANCE APPLICAT	ION					
A. Statement	of Probable Cost:		B. Funds A	vailable:			
1. Total Construc	346,515	1. SFC					
2. Architect/Engineer Fee 27,28			_ 2. SFC				
3. Construction M	·		 3. SFC				
4. Bond Discount		_ 4. Loca					
5. Fiscal Agent F		 5. Loca					
6. Construction C	57,226	_					
7. Site Acquisition	,						
8. Equipment/Fur				433,785			
9. Equipment/Co			_				
	twork System (KETS)		10. KET				
•	• • • •	2,760		c C Reimburse	ment		
10 015*			12. Othe				-
							_
			_				
				nds Available			433,785
Total Project C *Define		433,785	*Define	nus Avallable	•		433,765
TO BE COMPLET	PRMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PRACTUAL BIDS RECE FED ON INITIAL & REVISED Al his project during this fiscal year.	EIVED PRIOR TO THE S	SIGNING OF CON	STRUCTION CO	NTRACTS	3	
		Superintendent			Date		
NOTE: Any o	listrict anticipating the financing of that ager, KDE – District Financial Man	his and/or other projects				d discuss the	e financing with the
This building pr	ETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION oject application is approved by Plan or minor project under 702	the KDE – District F KAR 4:180.		_	npliance	with curre	nt
Branch N	Manager, KDE – District Facilitie	es Branch			Date		
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost. Comments: KDE – District Financial Management Date:			TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accorda with the attached submittal checklist. Comments: KDE – District Support Date:				
Date:			Date:				